**IMPORTANT**
\ E=—F———F—— !
\ L
— DS CRITERIA | , FIELD VERIFY EXISTING DIMENSIONS & CONDITIONS NOTE: REPLACING THE FRONT DECK W/THE COVERED FRONT
ENERAL NOTE \ H
| 2 PORCH IS DEPENDENT ON A HPC COA.
GENERAL REQUIREMENTS CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION AND FRAMING CLIMATIC & GEOGRAPHIC DESIGN CRITERIA  TABLE R301.2(1) OF THE 2018 IRC | } EXISTING R.R. ] EXISTING R.&] Py
‘ SUBJECT TO DAMAGE FROM ICE SHIELD | m T
THESE NOTES SHALL APPLY WHERE NOT OTHERWISE | ALL CONCRETE WORK IS TO CONFORM TO ASTM & ALL WALL FRAMING UP TO 12'-0 IN HEIGHT SHALL 4
GROUND| WIND [SEISMIC WINTER| UNDER- AIR MEAN \ G
INDICATED ON PLANS. CRI STANDARDS & LOCAL CODES & ORDINANCES. BE G SLYDS UNLESS NOTED OTHERMWISE ON PLANS. SNOW [ SPEED | DESIGN |WEATH-|FROST LINE DESIGN | LAYMENT | FLOOD |FREEZING| ANNUAL h g | EXISTING CHIMNEY TO BE REMOVED NOTE: THE REPLACEMENT/ADDITION OF CERTAIN WINDOWS IS
- 2X6°S. LOAD | (MPH) | CAT. | ERING | DEPTH | TERMITES| TEMP EQD HAZZ. INDEX | TEMP o B FILL IN FASCIA
ARCHITECT IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR METHODS OF | ALL FOOTINGS TO BE PLACED ON 3000 PSF BEARING s ] \ o DEPENDENT ON THE HPC COA
CONSTRUCTION OR INADVERTENT ERRORS/OMISSIONS. | SOIL. CONTRACTOR SHALL EXCAVATE AS REQ'D TO EXTERIOR CORNERS OF STRUCTURE SHALL BE BRACED B o ° [ 4 T .
71/2" CDX FIR PLYWOOD. OR APPROVED EQUAL 30 PSF [90 MPH/| B |SEVERE 42 MODERATE| -10° F YES REFER 1635 | 48.7° F | = | W i
ACHIEVE THE BEARING CAPACITY. w . . 3.SEC TO LOCAL \ L A = 3 REMOVE ALL SHUTTERS
NO CONSTRUCTION SUPERVISION IS PROVIDED BY THE : \ ) 4 - FE= ﬁﬁﬁ
ARCHITECT ON THIS PROJECT. POUR WING WALLS CONTINUOUS w/FND. WALLS. PROVIDE DOUBLE 2x8 STRONGBACK AT CEILING JOIST g{‘g'} ORD. ‘ \ o il ‘ 1 L |
PROVIDE #5 BARS @[2" OC VERTICALLY THROUGH SPANS OVER 10'-0". | o | . | S I
THESE DRAWINGS ARE DIAGRAMATIC AND ARE NOT WING WALL. | © | a4 | | II| EXISTING 2ND FLREEGy—y——— £ L e o e
INTENDED TO SHOW EXACT LOCATIONS OF SWITCHES, ALL LUMBER IN CONTACT w/CONCRETE OR MASONRY, UNIFORMLY DISTRIBUTED LOADS ALL LOADS LISTED ARE IN POUNDS PER SQUARE FOOT || z “ & | | EXISTING ZND FLR EXTERIOR WALL HT
e &8 ZE,%Q'%%&%ISMWMUM GRAVEL FILL UNDER PORCHES SHALL BE PRESSURED TREATED. AND MEET OR EXCEED TABLE 301.5 OF 2012 IRC ‘ | = | Q \ ‘ III .
GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL APPLY FOR ALL : ALL WINDOW/DOOR HEADERS SHALL BE DOUBLE 2xI2 CEILINGS 20# LL / 10% DL ROOF SLOPES OVER 3 IN 12 | ! & I % ‘ \ II|
PERMITS REQUIRED IN CONNECTION WITH THIS WORK | PROVIDE PROPER GRANULAR FILL COMPACT TO A MAX. | IN.BEARING EXTERIOR/INTERIOR WALLS UNLESS CEILINGS 104 LL / 10# DL ROOF SLOPES 5 IN 12 OR LESS | \ | < \ | &E_E___:q ELEVATION NOTES
SSSEDﬁé%gﬁ)VERNMENTAL BODIES HAVING DENSITY OF 90% ACCORDING TO ASTM DI557-60. EJSEEE gJ\}i%\RNWG‘SCEOgESREQ D BY CONFORMANCE TO FLOOR 7.0# LL / 10% DL ROOMS OTHER THAN SLEEPING ROOMS ‘ | EXISTING RIDGE & VENT ‘1 EXISTING w | | | (! | TO MATCH EXISTING ATTACHED GARAGE
. . 2x6 SUB FASCIA
ALL CONCRETE WORK SHALL MEET ACE 318-89 FLOOR LO# LL / 10# DL SLEEPING ROOMS B ‘ ‘ L [JLROOF VENTS| EXISTING RIDGE O 5 RN e FREEZE BD (FRONT ONLY)
ALL CONTRACTORS ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE "BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS FOR REINFORCED PROVIDE DOUBLE FLOOR JOISTS UNDER ALL MAIN ROOF 30# LL / 0% DL ALL SLOPES | f If 11 ALUM. SOFFIT & FASCIA
COORIDINATION OF THEIR WORK WITH ALL OTHER CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION" AND ASTM C-150. MINIMUM | PARALLEL PARTITIONS. PROVIDE JOISTS ON EACH \ ‘ | D D N%W 2x6 R.R I [ I d - ALUM. GUTTERS & DS
TRADES AND THE PROPER SEQUENCING OF THEIR CONCRETE COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 3000 PSI SIDE OF PARTITION WHERE PLUMBING OR HVAC CATHEDRAL S0# LL / 15# DL ALL SLOPES | Y I = | o= (TYPICAL)
WORK WITH THE CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE SO AS TO | @28-DAY CURE REQUIRED. OCCUR. PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING UNDER ALL WALLS DECKS 0% L./ 0 O EXTERIOR ‘ \ ] . \ | @|6" 0C L N ROGFING NOTE
NOT DELAY THE COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT. PERPENDICULAR TO JOISTS. | o I o | lﬁ’z F e DR N e
UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE, ALL CONCRETE SLABS BALCONIES 60# LL / 10# DL EXTERIOR ¥ 2 H o /| il 1O MATCH EXISTING ATTACHED GARAGE
NOTIFY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR OF ANY SHALL BE 4" THICK, ON 6-MIL POLYETHYLENE V.B., PROVIDE DOUBLE FLOOR JOISTS UNDER ALL TUBS, WALL 60%# PLF | = I Q2 | | ARCHITECTURAL GRADE
DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS | MIN. 4" COMPACTED GRANULAR FILL. CANTILEVERED TRIMMERS, & A MIN. 32" TO FRONT \ %} = \ I 235# MIN. SHINGLES
AND FIELD CONDITIONS PRIOR TO BEGINNING WORK. OF FIREPLACES. GUARDRAILS & HANDRAILS 200# LL \ | 3 | % | | ||| = oo = oo 154 BUILDING PAPER
CONSTRUCTION CONTROL JOINTS SHALL BE PROVIDED o o STAIRS 100% LL \ I = \ | VI TP MATCH EX| = T (TYPICAL)
COTRICTON SR FEMEN SINGR S pce A O et AT IFE RIS ™ | 19,7 B SERL R O LSt 0TS ] | ’ Ny, - N |
BETWEEN JOINTS IS 800 SQ.FT. & THE LENGTH NO - .
ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANICES FOUND. RIORE THAN 2X TUE WiDTH: MIN. ROOF LIVE LOADS IN POUNDS-FORCE ALLOWABLE DEFLECTION OF LET m==—=—==—==—==—=—=—— 9+ PORCH ROOF NOTES EXTERIOR MATERIALS
CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL COSTS PROVIDE SINGLE CRIPPLE / SINGLE TRIMMER STUD PER SQ.FT. OF HORIZONTAL PROJECTION STRUCTURAL MEMBERS r & EXISTING 2ND FLR _PROVIDE SHINGLES TO MATCH EXISTING ATTACHED GARAGE
INCURRED DURING CONSTRUCTION SHOULD CHANGES REINFORCING BARS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A-615. EA. SIDE OF HEADERS UP TO 8'. DBL CRIPPLE OVER 8'. PER 2018 IRC TABLE R301.6 PER 2018 IRC TABLE R301.7 = . PROVIDE FILASHING HARDI SIDING (TYPICAL)
BE REQUIRED FOR DISCREPANICES OF WHICH THE ALL BAR SIZES #3 & SMALLER SHALL BE GRADE LO. = | ] 4" REVEAL
ARCHITECT WAS NOT NOTIFIED. BAR SIZES #L & LARGER TO BE GRADE 60. DRYER VENT TO EXTERIOR w/0.016 GA. METAL DUCT. TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA IN ALLOWABLE P RO POS E D R Oo F P LA N REBUILD EXISTING PORCH EXISTING IST FLR CEILING R ———————————..—. | .
SMOOTH INT., NO SCREW PENETRATIONS ALLOWED. SQAURE FEET FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER DEFLECTION REMOVE EXISTING PORCH ROOF [ [ & EXISTING OVERHANG NOTE
ALL RUBBISH, DEBRIS, AND EXCESS CONSTRUCTION BAR LAPS & COVERAGE SHALL CONFORM W/AC| AND ) STRUCTURAL MEMBER RAFTERS HAVING SLOPES 53712 /180 STTRTERER BUILD NEW PORCH ROOF DECKING NOTES [T H T [ H 1 L/ I'-0" OVERHANG
MATERIALS SHALL BE REMOVED FROM THE SITE CRS| STANDARDS. TOP & BOTTOM REINFORCING BARS [ MIN. I/L" HARDWOOD OR EQUAL UNDERLAYMENT AT ROOF SLOPE 0-200 201-600 OVER 600 | W/NO FINISH CLG ATTACHED TO RR - REBUILD EXISTING PORCH & STEPS L] L] FROM FRAMED WALL
AFTER OBTAINING G.C. AUTHORIZATION. EACH INDICATED AS CONTINUOUS SHALL BE CLASS "C" AT VINYL & CERMAIC TILE FLOORS. m PORCH ROOF NOTES THE PORCH WILL BE RE-BUILT WITH T&G FLODRING (TYPICAL)
CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE CLEANUP & TENSION LAPS. (ILE.: 26" EOR #5 BARS) FLAT OR RISE < & 20 16 2 INTERIOR WALLS AND PARTITIONS H/180 PROVIDE SHINGLES S QUARE COLUMMS WiTh HEADER. RALINGS ' H - =
REMOVAL OF THEIR OWN DEBRIS. PROVIDE IN WALL GUY-GREY BOX FOR WASHER, MIN. PER FOOT (I:3) FLOORS AND PLASTERED CEILINGS 17360 | PROVIDE FLASHING ROUTED TOP AND BOTTOM WITH SQUARE BALUSTERS L || ||
PROVIDE CORNER BARS AT ALL CORNERS AND R-19 INSUL. BEHIND IF_INSTALLED AT EXT'R WALLS. RISE 4" PER FOOT (I:3)| 16 14 12 ALL OTHER STRUCTURAL MEMBERS 07250 AT 4" 0.C., CEILING WILL BE PAINTED BEADEL} WOOD NV e’
A.lLA. 201 GENERAL CONDITIONS FOR CONSTRUCTION INTERSECTIONS OF FOOTINGS, BEAMS, AND WALLS. PROVIDE 2" DIA. OVERFLOW FLOOR DRAIN OR WASHER TO < 2" PER FOOT (I:N) SKIRT W\LL BE 1-1/2" VERTICAL SLATS WITH ’ — - —
1987 ED. GOVERNS CONSTRUCTION WORK & IS MADE BASIN @LAUNDRY. CONNECT TO SANITARY SEWER. _ EXT. WALLS W/STUCCO FINISH 07360 PoRCH ROOF CONSTRUCTION NOTES ’
PART OF THESE DOCUMENTS AS IF SHOWN HEREON. WELDED WIRE FABRIC SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM RISE 12" PER FOOT (I:1) 12 12 12 e I-1/2" SPACING, ROOF WILL BE ASPHALT - A | - |
- " WOOD STAIRS SHALL BE A MIN. 2-2xI2 STRINGERS AND GREATER EXT. WALLS-WIND LOADS W/FINISHES L/2L0 M - ARCHITECTURAL SHINGLES TO MATCH ROOFY { || ]
A-185. LAP FABRIC MIN. OF 6" AT EACH SPLICE. RAFTERS = 2x6 #2 SPF OR EQUAL !
DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS OR HARDWD EQUAL, MIN. 10" CLEAR TREAD w/I" NOSING * COLLAR TIES = 2%6 2/3 OF ATTIC HEIGHT AT 32" OC AND GUT TERS/SOEFIT/EASCIA WILL BE z X §x]129x52 DH EX 29x52 D
PRINTED DIMENSIONS GOVERN PROVIDE ANCHOR BOLTS, SHALL BE 1/2" DIA. @6'-0" OC| 7-3/4" MAX. RISERS, AND 6'-8" MIN. CLEAR HEADRM. BASE LUMBER VALUES + P VALLEY. RIDOE = SHALL BE 2x. OR LVL, é%ggswrug BTéJyOAVTECRHng‘\NSQTNOGNE <A BE TEMPER o ||
SITE WORK AND EXCAVATION MAXIMUM, & WITHIN 120 OF ENDS OF SILL PLATES OR zgr SPECIES GRADE] Fe |E SPECIES GRADE|FB TE ONE SIZE LARGER THAN RAFTERS. = i
CORNERS. PROVIDE MINIMUM OF (2) BOLTS PER PIECE, | 34-38"H HANDRAILS SHALL BE REQUIRED AT ALL * ROOF PITCH & DIRECTION AS NOTED SUPPORT COLUMN NOTE L
EMBEDDED 7-172" INTO CONCRETE WALL. LOCATIONS w/3 OR MORE RISERS. A 36"H GUARDRAIL DOUGLAS-FIR #2 | 875 |1,600,000 | MICROLAM (LVL) NA | 2,600 1,900,000 * e CEILIN ST EW 30p4
ALL EXCAVATION, FILLING, BACKFILLING, ROUGH W/BALUSTERS SPACED TO PREVENT PASSAGE OF A 4" c G JOISTS (TYPICAL)
GRADING, & FINISH GRADING SHALL BE PERFORMED 8& DIA. SPHERE REQ'D AT ALL LOCATIONS I8 ABOVE HEM-FIR #2_ | 850 |1,300,000 | PARALLAM (PSL) NA_| 2,900 2,000,000 ¥ FLASHING AT ALL ROOF-WALL CONNECTIONS. 0x6 IREATED POST ]
THE SITE RETURNED TO THE GRADE AS DIRECTED BY | £ ECTRICAL THE GRADE OR FLOOR LEVEL ADJACENT TO STAIR. SPRUCE-PINE-FIR (CNDN.) #2 | 8/5 |1.600,000 | GLULAM NA | 2.500] 1.800.000 * ROOF SHEATHING SHALL BE 1/2" CDX FIR PLY. OR OSB. 12" CONCRETE PIER . . ' H
THE GC. IF SUITABLE SOIL BEARING FOR FOUNDATION | ELECTRICAL FTG MIN 42" BELOW GRADE I I -
\Ts EODTRAENCh(/)GUSNTGECRES[})_{AATLTBHEE DOETPTFHE\DNDM\CAETDEET%NY PROVIDE 110V RECEPTACLE OUTLETS IN STANDARDIZED éEéAGRL[ﬁ'igN%ZAELLT%(EJOESEE%EFS%LLQ% “RE‘(T:'C .. FLOOR JOIST SCHEDULE CEILING JOIST SCHEDULE ROOF RAFTER SCHEDULE & L T L T :
H WINGS, L NOTIFIED IMMEDIATEL ‘ ! IZE, . . MIN. NET CLI #2 DOM. HEM-FIR OR BETTER #2 DOM. HEM-FIR OR BETTER #2 DOM. HEM-FIR OR BETTER | [
IN'WRITING & SHALL NOT PROCEED ANY FURTHER ROOMS WITHIN 6' OF ENTRY TO ANY ROOM & 12' OC OPENING OF 5.7 SQ.FT. MIN. CLEAR OPENING OF 22'H EXISTING IST FLR— I T H
UNTIL INSTRUCTED TO DO SO. THEREAFTER INCLUDING ANY WALL SPACE 2' OR x 20"W. MAX. SILL OF 44" AT EGRESS. JOIST SIZE MAXIMUM JOIST SIZE MAXIMUM JOIST SIZE MAXIMUM —I | |
MORE. MAX. 6" FROM ANY HORIZONTAL WALL POINT & SPACING SPAN & SPACING SPAN & SPACING SPAN EXISTING T/F =4 = C T o r el =
LCTLIES S a T e | TOR RIS L Ao L SR PR AR ST S Y worr 3] o =e==s=s=uin
, , IAL w/ -CL /HOUSE. 2x8 @ 16" OC 12'-3" 2x6 @ 16" OC 12'-10" 2x8 @ 16" OC IL'-3" 5] ¢
SUBSTANCES. FILL MATERIALS UNDER SLAB SHALL ALL KITCHEN OUTLETS TO BE G| PROTECTED ON 2xi0 @ 12 OC 17'-3" 2X6 @ 16" OC 6'-3" 2x8 @ I2' OC 16'-5" 1Y | P ——7— 1
CONSIST OF NON-EXPANSIVE, FREE-DRAINING 20 AMP CIRCUIT AT ALL COUNTERTOPS 12" OR (1) FIRST FLOOR BATH SHALL HAVE BLOCKING 5310 @ 16" OC 1505 5300 @ 16" 0C 910" 5310 @ 16" 0C 175 = I o o EX DR
GRANULAR MATERIAL FREE OF DEBRIS. GREATER & L' OC THEREAFTER. INSLAND OUTLET INSTALLED IN WALLS FOR GRAB BAR INSTALLATION. 522%10 @ 16" OC 50" 2%10 @ 12" OC 2200 2%10 @ 12" OC 200" EXISTING GRADE(VIF) " -1 I I I
MAX. 12" BELOW TOP OF COUNTERTOP. CENTER OF BLOCKING SHALL BE 35-36" AFF & SHALL 2X12 @ 12 0C 20-7" 2X12 @ 16" OC 228 2x12 @ l6" OC 20'-2" REBUILD EXISTING FORCH AND STEPS | !
PROVIDE FOUNDATION DRAINAGE AT THE PERIMETER PROVIDE A MIN. OF (1) GFI PROTECTED OUTLET AT BE ADJACENT TO TOILET, SHOWER AND/OR TUB. 2X12 @ 16" OC 17'-10" 2x12 @ 12" OC 26'-3" 2x12 @ 2" OC 23'-3" Frl | | ] | | |
OF EXCAVATED BASEMENT AREAS USING 4" MIN. DIA. : 555%17 @ 16" 0C 19 (. | |1 |
BT N e N P drone, | TS M0 A AL TP, L5 S A i S SO e (11 1 S O ks i ‘
VI _12" oV "U WASH . . NI " w/ ° U I - 12"x12" STONE COLUMNS W/ LIMESTONE CAP
PROVIDE ELECTRIC SERVICE PANEL W/8'-0" DRIVE-IN | FROM DOOR FACE TO OPPOSITE STOP ON FRAME. MINIMUM SPECIFIED COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE EQEESV\I/?E(?Z‘SZ‘RC 36" GUARDRAILS W/BALUSTERS | | | | | | | | ON 24"x24" x10" CONCRETE FOOTING |
KEEP ALL EXCAVATIONS FREE FROM WATER. REMOVE | GROUND-ROD AND TIE TO COLD WATER SERVICE. : SPACED NOT TO ALLOW A 4 I 11 11 MIN.L2" BELOW GRADE | |
FROM THE CONSTRUCTION SITE ALL UNSUITABLE SOIL, | oo uioc o\ inr AcE MOUNT FLORESCENT OR RECESSED | WINDOW INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS SHALL BE MINIMUM SPECIFIED COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH SPHERE TO PASS THROUGH Ll r——7 == COLUMN TO BE MIN. 36" HiGH ABGVESTER- — — — — — — — — — — — — — — ‘j
DEBRIS, AND EXCESS MATERIALS. PROVIDE PURFACE MOUNT FLORESCENT OR RECES PROVIDED AT TIME OF INSPECTIONS. IRC R6I3.1 WEATHERING POTENTIAL L L ] L || VIF EXACT HEIGHT OF STONE COLUMN B
DO NOT PLACE FILL ON MUDDY OR FROZEN AREAS. LOCATIONS. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATED WITHIN GARAGE TYPE OR LOCATIONS OF CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION NEGLIGIBLE MODERATE SEVERE 36" GUARDRAILS W/BALUSTERS - - Co T T~
FILL ONLY AFTER ALL SUBSOIL INSTALLATIONS HAVE . SHALL BE ELEVATED MIN. 18" AFF & BE PROTECTED BASEMENT WALLS, FOUNDATIONS AND OTHER CONCRETE 2,500 2,500 2,500 SPACED NOT TO ALLOW A 4" ‘
BEEER%OK](;’%EETXECDEggiEALZL E\LCLO\MNPZEJTR\%SNQTE)AOL @ELASUUSELDETT% STmAELEEBNETéRM(‘)NF- QHFE‘%U$EE¥E XLLLOOR FROM IMPACT. IRC MI307.3, MI307.31.1. NOT EXPOSED TO WEATHER SPHERE TO PASS THROUGH \ [
L ING 12" % ET.
MAXIMUM DENSITY AT OPTIMUM MOISTURE. ° WALL SWITCHES SHALL BE A MAX. OF 48" AFF. ALL PLUMBING WORK SHALL COMPLY w/THE STATE OF BASEMENT SLABS AND INTERIOR SLABS ON GRADE, 2,500 2,500 2,500 L 7777777777777777777777777777777777 ‘
EXCEPT GARAGE FLOOR SLABS C m
ILLINOIS PLUMBING CODE AND LOCAL ORDINANCES. | [ | EAEPTOARALE PLDURSEASS | 1 1 M
ALL FOOTINGS SHALL BEAR ON FIRM, UNDISTURBED PROVIDE ARC-FAULT INTERUPTER PROTECTED ALL UNDERGROUND TO PER LOCAL CODES, BASEMENT WALLS, FOUNDATION WALLS, EXT. WALLS, & 2,500 3,000 3,000 — M 1
@O‘\Lc o%ﬁgﬁRHoAvaED ACOM‘PAMCUTMEDBE\ALRLNE@ZEECOR OUTLETS IN ALL BEDROOMS TYP. AS REQ'D BY IRC. WATERPIPING TYPE "L" COPPER. OTHER VERTICAL CONCRETE WORK EXPOSED TO WEATHER L N
HICH MINI [ Y | o i At mareoian e et em e o e | et xmtmnt @ rremmmnmena~ V1 PEemrmEs mmree e s s e e eosrs o TiE T oo T oo T s 1 T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
ALL INSULATION MATERIALS INSTALLED IN FLR/CLG PORCHES, CARPORT SLABS AND STEPS EXPOSED TO THE 2,500 3,000 3,500
OF 1500 PSF. ﬁSFSLEXMBELES;’QECARDAV\VNLDE;A(%FES’Z% ﬁ@&%%ﬁ% Ay INSULATION & WATERPROOFING WEATHER AND GARAGE FLOOR SLABS P
THERE SHALL BE NO "B-BOXES" LOCATED IN DRIVEWAY < PROVIDE FIBERGLASS INSULATION WITH INTEGRAL RO POS E D RON T LE VATI ON
OR SIDEWALK. DEVELOPED INDEX OF <450 PER ASTM E8L. VAPOR BARRIER IN WALLS, CEILINGS, & ELSEWHERE

AS INDICATED ON THE PLANS. FOLLOW MANU'F SPECS SCALE I/L"=]"-0"

FOR PROPER INSTALLATION. PROVIDE RIDGID

NO SEWER OR WATER SERVICE SHALL BE INSTALLED PROVIDE 110V SMOKE DETECTORS WIRED IN SERIES

W/BATTERY BACK-UP ON ALL FLOORS AS REQ'D BY
UNDER A DRIVEWAY OR GARAGE SLAB. L OCAL GROIANCES. PROVIDE () CARBON MONOX OE AS INDICATED ON PLANS. LEGEND
MASONRY DETECTOR AT EACH LEVEL MAX. 15'-0 FROM EACH MIN. R-20 IN WALLS; R-49 IN CEILINGS ENERGY CONSERVATION NOTES RS
MOTAR SHALL CONFORM TO THE STANDARD SPECS SLEEPING AREA. RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CODES — NEW
EOR NORTAR OF MASONRY UNITSASIN €270 AND | ATTIC & CRAWL SPACE LIGHT FIXTURES MUST BE GHEADS, & PROPLRLY WEATHERSTRIPPED. 0 THIS DRAWING HAS BEEN PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ILLINOIS STATE PUBLIC — B U I LD I N G R E V I E W C O M M E N TS K E Y :
SHALL BE TYPE-N GREY COLOR UNLESS SPECIFIED CONTROLLED BY A SWITCH AT THE POINT OF ENTRY. ' ’ ACT 096-0778 AND THE ADOPTED 2019 I[ECC CODE. THE VALUES LISTED HEREON ARE EXISTING :

OTHERWISE BY BUILDER.

ICE PROTECTION TO BE PROVIDED AT ALL ROOF
EDGES FROM EAVE'S EDGE TO A MIN. OF 24"

THE MINIMUM 2018 IECC RESIDENTIAL PRESCRIPTIVE REQUIREMENTS. FOLLOW PLANS
AND SECTIONS FOR EXACT SPECIFICATIONS THAT MEET OR EXCEED THE PRESCRIPTIVE

OUTLETS & SWITCHES WITHIN 6'0 OF SINKS MUST BE

REVIEW COMMENTS 11/18/19

DR S N T o D S G R AR iESS | GFI PROTECTED. MEASURED FROM INSIDE THE INTERIOR WALL LINE. 2018 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE VALUES SET LORTH IN THE 2018 IECC FOR Z0NE S RESIDENTIAL CONSTRUCTION.
. A "RESCHECK" IS NOT REQUIRED WHEN USING THE PRESCRIPTIVE METHOD.
T ol [T L RIS SMOKE DETECTORS & CARBON MONOXIDE NOTE
SRECTES S 00 CRSNESEA SR |5 way swircs reaukep esTarneLL ASSERELIES, CRAW, SHaCEs. & AUTICS SUALL HAVE 2018 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CooE " . DEV SERVICES TEAM COMMENTS
- . X m R
glﬁ% LHAT&“% EE%Q\TDHE‘NAGPWJOPVEVSSTDRSATTL\B\SJ gé%m‘ ACCOMPANYING SMOKE-DEVELOPED INDEX NOT TO 2018 INTERNATIONAL FUEL GAS CODE WOOD FRAME WALL R-VALUE 20 OR 13+5 - WHEN A ROOM ADDITION OR INTERIOR REMODELING THAT REQUIRES A PERMIT OCCURS THE ENTIRE BUILDING SHALL BE PROVIDED COMMENT NUMBER
DO NOT FASTEN TIES TO SHEATHING. | SIOE OF THE HEADER, 0 C ATTACHED TOBACK R SR pg. 0 WHEN TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2018 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE FLOOR PVAME £ 50" WITH SMOKE DETECTORS AS REQUIRED FOR NEW DWELLINGS:
cie S i Tl | 2018 INTERMATIONAL PLUMBING Cooe A |
ALY ik | 50% OF BULBS TO BE FLOURESCENT @ALL BASEMENT | MISCELLANEOUS SUAB RWVALUE. DEPTH o3 FT. - ALL SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED SUCH THAT THE ACTUATION OF ONE ALARM WILL ACTUATE ALL THE ALARMS IN

@EQTSQ?LMNLET@ETOR%3M$FZE\THAN 8 FLUSH MOUNT FIXTURES. 2018 INTERNATIONAL EXISTING BUILDING CODE CRAWLSPACE WALL R-VALUE 15719 THE INDIVIDUAL UNIT

. sl PROVIDE REQ'D SAFETY GLASS AT ALL DOORS FENESTRATION U-FACTOR: 0.32 .
PROVIDE TEMPORARY FORMS FOR MASONRY ARCHES | FIRESTOPPING / DRAFTSTOPPING (INCLUDING SLIDING DOORS), ALL WINDOWS ADJACENT 2017 NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE (NFPA 70) SKYLIGHT U-FACTOR 0.55 - ALL DETECTORS SHALL BE APPROVED AND LISTED AND SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURERS
8 CHIMNEY CAPS AS REQUIRED. 10 DOORS, TLBS, AL SHOWER DRS, 8 ALL WINDOWS 2006 INTERNATIONAL CODE COUNCIL ELECTRICAL ADMINISTRATIVE PROVISIONS GLAZED FENESTRATION SHGC NR

PROVIDE FIREBLOCKING PER IRC 2006 R502.13, IN THAT MEET THE REQ'MT OF HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS. SPECIFICATIONS.

PROVIDE THRU-WALL FLASHING @WINDOW & DR HEADS, | ACCORDANCE W/SECT. R602.8 SHALL CONSIST OF 2" E. 18" AFF ETC. . . .
ROV P L EU I AN SINOOULE DR HEADS, | AGCOR: NCE WSECT. R602.8 SHALL CONSIST OF 20 | (1.2 ) 2018 LIFE SAFETY CoDE (NFPA 101) O TIONALLY- - SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM, OUTSIDE OF EACH SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA WITHIN I5' OF o
ESF@JEEA%ZTLFCOTCY.PEL@SHEISISAEHALL BE CONTINUOUS S/A%‘EEABRDT\%LAETBTOSAROD? g%(EsgPAsPuPMRgvDE,Dom/TAéRc‘ELMSENT EXHAUST ALL BATH, DRYER, & RANGE VENTS TO EXT. ILLINOIS ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE, CURRENT EDITION ; ﬁtt %?SCFC;EED?T\F(JUG%CES\%AS%AEE SS%S%E%ER%|E+EUPT\NIMUM EACH BEDROOM AND ON EACH ADDITIONAL STORY OF THE DWELLING, INCLUDING BASEMENTS AND CELLARS BUT NOT INCLUDING CRAWL
Limots STATE PLUMBING Cope, ot Eorm * ESERAIE SR A SAL B INSTALLED P EACH sepamare ]
AS SPECIFIED BY THE MASONRY INSTITUTE FOR ALL | INTEGRITY OF FIREBLOCKS SHALL BE MAINTAINED, ' ILLINOIS STATE PLUMBING CODE, CURRENT EDITION s A INIMUMT OF 7556, OF THE  BERMANENTLY INSTALLED LAMPS SHALL BE - IN PORTIONS OF THE RESIDENCE THAT ARE IMPACTED BY THE RENOVATION OR ADDITION, SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE 110V, |:| |:|
EASEOEEY INSTALLATION. ROOFING APPLIED ONLY WHEN THE SUPPORTING ILLINOIS ACCESSIBILITY CODE, CURRENT EDITION - G I IENCY LAMPS  EGUIRED T0 HAVE GASKETED DOORS AND DRAW INTERCONNECTED WITH A BATTERY BACKUP (WIRING SHALL BE PERMANENT AND WITHOUT A DISCONNECTING SWITCH OTHER THAN 30"
. >
STEEL CRESTOPPING 1N CONCEALED SPACES OF STUD LocAL AMENDMENTS PER NAPERVILLE MUNICIPAL CODE CB%‘MLBDulag\%‘NRAT\?GﬁcN)ESTSHEUESXTTEE%EMONSWMED Sy A BLOWER DOOR TEST OR — THOSE REQUIRED FOR OVERCURRENT PROTECTION); SMOKE DETECTORS REQUIRED IN THE PORTION OF THE RESIDENCE THAT IS NOT —
>
ALE GTRCTORAL STEEL SHALL QORI TOARS WALLS, INCLUDING FURRED SPACES, AT CEILINGS, A COMPONENT-BY. COMBONENT INSPECTION PER IECC TABLE 2.05.8.2" IMPACTED BY THE RENOVATION OR ADDITIONAL SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE BATTERY POWERED AND INTERCONNECTED. 7
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